DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, December 14, 2021

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-3490 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the November 30, 2021 Special Called Planning, Economic

Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Public Private Partnerships

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

<u>2021-2851</u>	Commission District(s): All
	A Request to Consider Establishing an Annual Traffic Count Program
2021-2853	Commission District(s): All
	A Request to Consider Establishing a Sidewalk Mapping System
<u>2021-3244</u>	Commission District(s): All
	To Appropriate \$1,000,000 from Non-Departmental - General Fund -
	Reserve for Contingencies to Georgia Piedmont Technical College for the
	Regional Transportation & Training Center.

<u>2021-3432</u>	Commission District(s): All
	Extension of the term of the 1984 operating agreement for Grady Hospital
	between Fulton County, DeKalb County, and the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital

Authority for an additional two years.

New Agenda Items:

2021-3382	Commi	ssion	Distr	ict(s)	: 4&6
-----------	-------	-------	-------	--------	-------

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3164 Chapel Street, Scottdale, GA 30079

2021-3333 Commission District(s): Districts #4 and #6

City of Decatur Legacy Park ADA Equipment Project

2021-3347 Commission District(s): Commission Districts #4 and #7

Friends of Disabled Adults and Children Too! Inc. (FODAC) Renovation

Project

2021-3150 Commission District(s): ALL

COOP - Cooperative Agreement No. 012621-PPC, Open Air Structures and Accessory or Utility Buildings with Related Equipment and Services: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of the purchase, installation, and maintenance of pavilions, gazebos, shelters, walkway covers and shade structures at various DeKalb County Parks. Awarded to Halsey Recreation and Design, Inc. c/o Poligon by PorterCorp. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,225,000.00.

2021-3481 Commission District(s): Commission District 2

Briarlake Forest Park House Conversion Change Order

2021-3508 Commission District(s): Commission District 5 and Super District 7

Extension of the Rental Agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia and the Boys and Girls Club of Metro Atlanta, Inc.'s for use of portions of the

Redan Recreation Center.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC